

Information for participants of Meet & Match

The Meet & Match (hereinafter referred to as 'event') of the FH Kufstein Tirol Bildungs GmbH (hereinafter referred to as 'FH Kufstein Tirol') will take place on March 14th, 2025 from 9:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m.

As the data controller, the FH Kufstein Tirol will take photographs during the event in order to document, report and publicize the event for predominantly legitimate interests.

By voluntarily participating in the event, participants agree that the FH Kufstein Tirol has the right to use the images for PR and marketing purposes free of charge and without restriction in terms of time, place and content. This includes use in print media (e.g. advertisements, folders) and in online media (e.g. website, social media channels) - also in edited form and with/without attribution.

Objections to the processing of data can be made at any time. An objection has no effect on the lawfulness of the data processing carried out up to that point. Furthermore, you have the right to

- information,
- correction,
- cancellation,
- - restriction of processing and
- data transferability

To exercise these rights, please contact:

Jennifer Könneker, e-mail: career@fh-kufstein.ac.at, phone: +43 5372 718 19 136.

For general queries regarding data protection, please contact the data protection officer of the FH Kufstein Tirol Bildungs GmbH using the following contact details:

Email: datenschutz@fh-kufstein.ac.at., phone: +43 5372 718 19.